

PS&E JOB NO : 02C519 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006425 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1506
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 EVERGREEN PARKWAY VIC.
 SLIDE REPAIR
 02C519
 PROJECT : , ER-0101(193)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Aug 19 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	DLB EARTHWORK CO. 2823 29TH AVE SW TUMWATER - 98512-6106 OLYMPIA WA 985022599 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.	5,500.00	52.73 %	8,400.00	2,900	12,500.00	127.27 %	9,000.00	63.64 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION									
		L.S.	1,500.00	133.33 %	3,500.00	2,000	1,800.00	20.00 %	15,600.00	940.00 %
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	230.0000	L.F.	4.5500	-31.87 %	3.1000	300	5.6000	23.08 %	7.0000	53.85 %
			1,046.50	-334	713.00	242	1,288.00	242	1,610.00	564
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	180.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	-22.86 %	27.0000	-1,440	22.0000	-37.14 %	19.0000	-45.71 %
			6,300.00	-1,440	4,860.00	3,960.00	-2,340	3,420.00	-2,880	
5	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	770.0000	TON	30.1000	-50.17 %	15.0000	13.5000	-55.15 %	17.0000	-43.52 %	
			23,177.00	-11,627	11,550.00	10,395.00	-12,782	13,090.00	-10,087	
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	370.0000	C.Y.	11.5300	-60.97 %	4.5000	7.7000	-33.22 %	10.0000	-13.27 %	
			4,266.10	-2,601	1,665.00	2,849.00	-1,417	3,700.00	-566	
DRAINAGE										
7	QUARRY SPALLS									
	500.0000	TON	37.5000	-30.67 %	26.0000	25.0000	-33.33 %	19.5000	-48.00 %	
			18,750.00	-5,750	13,000.00	12,500.00	-6,250	9,750.00	-9,000	
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	10.0000	L.F.	48.0000	25.00 %	60.0000	151.0000	214.58 %	195.0000	306.25 %	
			480.00	120	600.00	1,510.00	1,030	1,950.00	1,470	
SURFACING										
9	SHOULDER BALLAST									
	50.0000	TON	35.0000	71.43 %	60.0000	26.0000	-25.71 %	24.5000	-30.00 %	
			1,750.00	1,250	3,000.00	1,300.00	-450	1,225.00	-525	
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	20.0000	TON	47.0000	27.66 %	60.0000	49.0000	4.26 %	39.0000	-17.02 %	
			940.00	260	1,200.00	980.00	40	780.00	-160	

PS&E JOB NO : 02C519 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006425 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1506
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 EVERGREEN PARKWAY VIC.
 SLIDE REPAIR
 02C519
 PROJECT : , ER-0101(193)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Aug 19 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	DLB EARTHWORK CO. 2823 29TH AVE SW TUMWATER - 98512-6106 OLYMPIA WA 985022599 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
11	ESC LEAD									
	2.0000	DAY	280.0000	200.0000	-28.57 %	258.0000	-7.86 %	1.0000	-99.64 %	
			560.00	400.00	-160	516.00	-44	2.00	-558	
12	TESC PLAN									
		L.S.			-83.33 %		-13.75 %		-25.00 %	
			1,200.00	200.00	-1,000	1,035.00	-165	900.00	-300	
13	SPCC LEAD									
	2.0000	DAY	280.0000	200.0000	-28.57 %	258.0000	-7.86 %	1.0000	-99.64 %	
			560.00	400.00	-160	516.00	-44	2.00	-558	
14	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-28.57 %		269.64 %		221.43 %	
			280.00	200.00	-80	1,035.00	755	900.00	620	
15	COMPOST									
	50.0000	C.Y.	64.4000	35.0000	-45.65 %	46.0000	-28.57 %	60.0000	-6.83 %	
			3,220.00	1,750.00	-1,470	2,300.00	-920	3,000.00	-220	
16	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	230.0000	L.F.	38.0000	19.3000	-49.21 %	22.0000	-42.11 %	20.0000	-47.37 %	
			8,740.00	4,439.00	-4,301	5,060.00	-3,680	4,600.00	-4,140	
18	TEMP. CONC. BARRIER									
		L.S.			15.94 %		-38.41 %		-17.39 %	
			6,900.00	8,000.00	1,100	4,250.00	-2,650	5,700.00	-1,200	
19	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	1.0000	EACH	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	26.0000	-48.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			50.00	50.00	0	26.00	-24	50.00	0	
20	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	80.0000	HR	10.0000	7.0000	-30.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	
			800.00	560.00	-240	560.00	-240	400.00	-400	

PS&E JOB NO : 02C519 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006425 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1506
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 EVERGREEN PARKWAY VIC.
 SLIDE REPAIR
 02C519
 PROJECT : , ER-0101(193)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Aug 19 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	DLB EARTHWORK CO. 2823 29TH AVE SW TUMWATER - 98512-6106 OLYMPIA WA 985022599 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
21	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1.0000	EACH	3,900.0000	-61.54 %	1,500.0000	-69.74 %	1,900.0000	-51.28 %		
			3,900.00	-2,400	1,500.00	-2,720	1,900.00	-2,000		
22	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	80.0000	HR	8.0000	-37.50 %	5.0000	-25.00 %	0.0100	-99.88 %		
			640.00	-240	400.00	-160	0.80	-639		
23	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.		-83.33 %		0.00 %		-60.00 %		
			3,000.00	-2,500	500.00	0	1,200.00	-1,800		
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	80.0000	HR	33.0000	21.21 %	40.0000	10.91 %	42.0000	27.27 %		
			2,640.00	560	3,200.00	288	3,360.00	720		
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	80.0000	HR	36.0000	52.78 %	55.0000	5.56 %	42.0000	16.67 %		
			2,880.00	1,520	4,400.00	160	3,360.00	480		
OTHER ITEMS										
26	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00			
27	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			100.00		100.00		100.00			
28	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00			
29	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	800.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	-50.00 %	2.5000	-60.00 %	0.0100	-99.80 %		
			4,000.00	-2,000	2,000.00	-2,400	8.00	-3,992		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$110,178.60	-24.14 %	\$83,586.00	-24.03 %	\$92,606.80	-15.95 %		

PS&E JOB NO : 02C519 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006425 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1506
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 EVERGREEN PARKWAY VIC.
 SLIDE REPAIR
 02C519
 PROJECT : , ER-0101(193)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Aug 19 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC
 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	5,500.00	12,000.00	118.18 % 6,500
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	1,500.00	7,500.00	400.00 % 6,000
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 230.0000	L.F.	4.5500 1,046.50	5.0000 1,150.00	9.89 % 104
GRADING					
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 180.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 6,300.00	40.0000 7,200.00	14.29 % 900
5	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 770.0000	TON	30.1000 23,177.00	26.0000 20,020.00	-13.62 % -3,157
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 370.0000	C.Y.	11.5300 4,266.10	6.0000 2,220.00	-47.96 % -2,046
DRAINAGE					
7	QUARRY SPALLS 500.0000	TON	37.5000 18,750.00	38.0000 19,000.00	1.33 % 250
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 10.0000	L.F.	48.0000 480.00	68.0000 680.00	41.67 % 200
SURFACING					
9	SHOULDER BALLAST 50.0000	TON	35.0000 1,750.00	26.0000 1,300.00	-25.71 % -450
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 20.0000	TON	47.0000 940.00	24.0000 480.00	-48.94 % -460

PS&E JOB NO : 02C519 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006425 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1506
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 EVERGREEN PARKWAY VIC.
 SLIDE REPAIR
 02C519
 PROJECT : , ER-0101(193)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Aug 19 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC
 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
11	ESC LEAD				
	2.0000	DAY	280.0000	250.0000	-10.71 %
			560.00	500.00	-60
12	TESC PLAN				
		L.S.			-33.33 %
			1,200.00	800.00	-400
13	SPCC LEAD				
	2.0000	DAY	280.0000	250.0000	-10.71 %
			560.00	500.00	-60
14	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			185.71 %
			280.00	800.00	520
15	COMPOST				
	50.0000	C.Y.	64.4000	45.0000	-30.12 %
			3,220.00	2,250.00	-970
16	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00	
TRAFFIC					
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	230.0000	L.F.	38.0000	24.0000	-36.84 %
			8,740.00	5,520.00	-3,220
18	TEMP. CONC. BARRIER				
		L.S.			-34.78 %
			6,900.00	4,500.00	-2,400
19	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	1.0000	EACH	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %
			50.00	30.00	-20
20	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	80.0000	HR	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00 %
			800.00	320.00	-480

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/25/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:17

PS&E JOB NO : 02C519 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006425 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1506
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 EVERGREEN PARKWAY VIC.
 SLIDE REPAIR
 02C519
 PROJECT : , ER-0101(193)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 14 2002
 AWARDED ON : Aug 19 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC
 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
 PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
21	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	1.0000 EACH		3,900.0000	1,600.0000	-58.97 %
			3,900.00	1,600.00	-2,300
22	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	80.0000 HR		8.0000	3.5000	-56.25 %
			640.00	280.00	-360
23	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
	L.S.				300.00 %
			3,000.00	12,000.00	9,000
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	80.0000 HR		33.0000	36.5000	10.61 %
			2,640.00	2,920.00	280
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	80.0000 HR		36.0000	38.5000	6.94 %
			2,880.00	3,080.00	200
OTHER ITEMS					
26	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
	EST.				0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
27	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.				0.00 %
			100.00	100.00	
28	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
29	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL				
	800.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	5.5000	10.00 %
			4,000.00	4,400.00	400
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$110,178.60	\$118,149.00	7.23%